

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 3

A JOINT RESOLUTION

PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF IOWA RELATING TO THE QUALIFICATION OF ELECTORS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Section 1. The following amendment to the Constitution of the State of Iowa is proposed:

Section 5 of Article II of the Constitution of the State of Iowa is repealed and the following adopted in lieu thereof:

DISQUALIFIED PERSONS. SEC. 5. A person adjudged mentally incompetent to vote or a person convicted of any infamous crime shall not be entitled to the privilege of an elector.

Sec. 2. RATIFICATION. The foregoing proposed amendment to the Constitution of the State of Iowa, having been adopted and agreed to by the Eighty-first General Assembly, 2006 Session, thereafter duly published, and now adopted and agreed to by the Eighty-second General Assembly in this joint resolution, shall be submitted to the people of the State of Iowa at the general election in November of the year 2008 in the manner

House Joint Resolution 3, p. 2

required by the Constitution of the State of Iowa and the laws of the State of Iowa.

Patrick J. MURPHY

Speaker of the House

JOHN P. KIBBIE

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that this joint resolution originated in the House and is known as House Joint Resolution 3, Eighty-second General Assembly.

MARK BRANDSGARD

Chief Clerk of the House

Much Bank